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NOURISH - EDUCATE - INSPIRE

Parent Copy

Key Allergens and Carbohydrate Count

Infant - CHO | Junior-CHO
Recipe Key Allergens .Count .Count
(in g per (in g per
portion) portion)
Roast Chicken - 0 0
Sage & Onion Stuffing Gluten (Wheat) 10 11
Celery, MC
. Gluten (MC
Shepherdess Pie Barley, MC 34 40
Wheat)
Veggie Bangers (v) - 5 7
Gravy - 5 5
Jacket Potato Plain - 43 43
Baked Beans Filling (Ve) - 9 9
. Gluten (Wheat),
Bread Roll with Spread MC Sesame 23 23
Cheese Filling (v) Milk 0 0
New Potatoes - 13 17
Honey Roasted Vegetables - 8 9
Steamed Cabbage - 2 (per 408 2 (per 408
ptn) ptn)
Desserts:
Gluten (Wheat,
Shortbread MC Barley) 21 24
Egg, Gluten
Carrot Cake (Wheat), Soya, 21 22
MC Milk

We now manage ‘may contain’ statements. May contain on the Key Allergen Matrix indicates that
‘may contain’ has been voluntary provided by the food manufacture on ingredients.
Manufacturers are only required to provide the 'contain’ information on the 14 EU key allergens
used as ingredients in the food and drink they provide. As there is no specific legal requirement
for food manufacturers to label food with ‘may contain’, this may not be conclusive and therefore
we cannot guarantee any product may not contain traces.
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